
 

 

WINCHESTER BRITISH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

CALENDAR 

*ACADEMIC YEAR 2024 / 2025 

WINTER TERM 
 

DAY & DATE EVENT 

AUGUST 2024 
Sunday 1st September - 

Thursday 5th September 

PARENT ORIENTATIONS: 
Key Stage and Year Group to be announced by email 

WINTER TERM 
Sunday 8th September FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR: 

Pre-Foundation, Years 5 & 6, Years 10, 11 & 12 

Monday 9th September FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR: 
F1, Years 3 & 4, Year 9 

Tuesday 10th September FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR: 
F2, Years 1 & 2, Years 7 & 8 

*Thursday 19th September HOLIDAY: AL MAWLED AL NABAWY 

Thursday 3rd October First University Fair for Years 9 - 12 

*Thursday 10th October HOLIDAY: ARMED FORCES DAY 

Tuesday 15th October – 

Wednesday 23rd October 

Junior School Educational Trips: 
Key Stage and Year Group to be announced by email 

Thursday 24th October 1st Parent Teacher Consultation Day: EYFS – Year 8 

Friday 25th October 1st Parent Teacher Consultation Day: Year 9, 10, 11, 12 

Sunday 27th October – 

Thursday 31st October 

HOLIDAY: WINTER HALF TERM BREAK 
Senior School Recreational Trip: Dahab / Siwa 

Sunday 10th - 
Thursday 14th November 

Anti-Bullying Week: Whole School 

Sunday 24th – 

Thursday 28th 

November  

Modern Foreign Languages (MFL) Week: 

Junior and Senior School 

Friday 20th December Winter Festival: Whole School 

Tuesday 24th December – 

Thursday 9th January 

HOLIDAY: WINTER TERM BREAK 

*All religious and government holidays are subject to date change and will be confirmed 

and communicated by official notice. 

*Additional events will be communicated in due course. 



WINCHESTER BRITISH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

CALENDAR (2) 

*ACADEMIC YEAR 2024 / 2025 

SPRING TERM 

 

DAY & DATE EVENT 

SPRING TERM 
Sunday 12th January, 2025 First Day Spring Term: Whole School 

*Thursday 23rd January HOLIDAY: REVOLUTION DAY 

Sunday 26th January – 

Monday 3rd February 

Junior School: Recreational Trips: 
Key Stage and Year Group to be announced by email 

Wednesday 12th – 

Thursday 20th February 

Packing Ramadan Hampers: Whole School 

Sunday 23rd – 

Wednesday 26th February 

Sports Week: Whole School 

Thursday 27th February Ramadan Hampers distribution 

Sunday 2nd – 

Thursday 6th March 

HOLIDAY: SPRING HALF TERM BREAK 

Sunday 16th – 

Thursday 20th March 

Mathematics Week: Whole School 

*Sunday 30th March – 

Tuesday 1st April 

HOLIDAY: EID AL FITR 

Wednesday 9th April Art Exhibition: Whole School 

Thursday 10th April 2nd Parent Teacher Consultation Day: EYFS -Year 8 

Friday 11th April 2nd Parent Teacher Consultation Day: Years 9, 10, 11,12 

Sunday 13th April – 

Wednesday 23rd April 

HOLIDAY: SPRING TERM BREAK 

*Thursday 24th April HOLIDAY: SINAI LIBERATION DAY 

 

*All religious and government holidays are subject to date change and will be 

confirmed and communicated by official notice. 

*Additional events will be communicated in due course. 



WINCHESTER BRITISH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

CALENDAR (3) 

*ACADEMIC YEAR 2024 / 2025 

SUMMER TERM 

 

DAY & DATE EVENT 

SUMMER TERM 
Sunday 27th April First Day Summer Term: Whole School 

*Thursday 1st May HOLIDAY: Labour Day 

Sunday 4th – 

Thursday 8th May 

LITERACY WEEK: WHOLE SCHOOL 

Sunday 25th – 
Thursday 29th May 

End of Year Exams Week 

*Sunday 8th – 

Tuesday 10th June 

HOLIDAY: EID AL ADHA 

Tuesday 24th June Junior School end-of-year Performance 

DATE TO BE CONFIRMED 
Last day of school for Junior School pupils 

Thursday 26th June EYFS & Senior School end-of-year performance 

DATE TO BE CONFIRMED 
Last day of school for EYFS & Senior School pupils 

 

*All religious and government holidays are subject to date change and will be 

confirmed and communicated by official notice. 

*Additional events will be communicated in due course. 


